THE CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN HILL

Candidate

093
076
088
096
005
002
082
095
046

NOTE: Ties among applicants will be broken by priority of filing applications.

Notwithstanding any applicable provisions of the Civil Service Rules and Regulations of the City
of the Village of Indian Hill, the candidates listed above are hereby eligible for appointment for a
time period of not less than one year from the original posting date. At the discretion of the
Personnel Director, the eligible list may be extended for an additional period of not more than one
additional year. Certification of candidates for appointment will be prepared from the eligible list

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

SERVICE WORKER

ELIGIBLE LIST

Written Oral
Examination Interview Final

Score 50% Score 50% Grade Rank
50.00 45.00 7833  39.17 84.17 1
85.00 42.50  79.00  39.50 82.00 2
79.00 39.50  83.33  41.67 81.17 3
83.00 41.50  79.00  39.50 81.00 -
81.00 40.50  79.67  39.83 80.33 5
88.00 44.00 71.00  35.50 79.50 6
83.00 41.50 72.00 36.00 77.50 7
77.00 38.50  73.67 36.83 75.33 8
77.00 38.50  71.33  35.67 74.17 9

during the effective period.

-

Poae Olpan

Jessica Chaney

N

Director of Administrative Services/Personnel Director

ORIGINAL POSTING DATE: 12/13/2024




