

THE CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN HILL

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

SERVICE WORKER

ELIGIBLE LIST

	<u>Written</u> Examination		<u>Oral</u> Interview		Final	
Candidate	Score	<u>50%</u>	Score	<u>50%</u>	Grade	Rank
093	90.00	45.00	78.33	39.17	84.17	1
076	85.00	42.50	79.00	39.50	82.00	2
088	79.00	39.50	83.33	41.67	81.17	3
096	83.00	41.50	79.00	39.50	81.00	4
005	81.00	40.50	79.67	39.83	80.33	5
002	88.00	44.00	71.00	35.50	79.50	6
082	83.00	41.50	72.00	36.00	77.50	7
095	77.00	38.50	73.67	36.83	75.33	8
046	77.00	38.50	71.33	35.67	74.17	9

NOTE: Ties among applicants will be broken by priority of filing applications.

Notwithstanding any applicable provisions of the Civil Service Rules and Regulations of the City of the Village of Indian Hill, the candidates listed above are hereby eligible for appointment for a time period of not less than one year from the original posting date. At the discretion of the Personnel Director, the eligible list may be extended for an additional period of not more than one additional year. Certification of candidates for appointment will be prepared from the eligible list during the effective period.

Jessica Chaney

Director of Administrative Services/Personnel Director

ORIGINAL POSTING DATE: 12/13/2024